H Leicestershire
County Council

Service 125
Castle Donington to Leicester via Coalville & Bradgate Park

Operated by Roberts Coaches
Supported by Leicestershire County Council

Service Change

Following review of Services 120 and 155, these two services have been combined into
one — Service 125 — with East Midlands Airport no longer being served. The new timetable
for Service 125 will be effective from Monday 24" February 2020.

The new Monday to Saturday timetable is shown below:

Castle Donington — Leicester

Castle Donington Bus Station (Stand B) 10:15 14:00
Isley Walton 10:19 14:.04
Tonge (Station House) 10:20 14:05
Breedon on the Hill 10:23 14.08
Worthington 10:30 14:15
Newbold 10:33 14:18
Coleorton 10:35 14:20
Sinope 10:39 14:24
Coalville Memorial Square Arr 10:57 14:42
Coalville Memorial Square Dep 07:30 11:00 14:45 16:45
Hugglescote 07:34 11:04 14:49 16:49
Ellistown 07:37 11.07 14:52 16:52
Stanton Under Bardon 07:43 11:13 14:58 16:58
Markfield, Uplands Drive 07:48 11:18 15:03 17:03
Markfield, Markfield Court 07:53 11:23 15:08 17:08
Newtown Linford (For Bradgate Park) 08:00 11:30 15:15 17:15
Anstey 08:05 11:35 15:20 17:20
Glenfield 08:11 11:41 15:26 17:26
Leicester St Margaret’s 08:25 11:55 15:40 17:40

Leicester — Castle Donington

Leicester St Margaret’s 08:30 12:00 15:45 17:45
Glenfield 08:42 12:12 15:57 17:57
Anstey 08:48 12:18 16:03 18:03
Newtown Linford (For Bradgate Park) 08:53 12:23 16:08 18:08
Markfield, Markfield Court 09:01 12:31 16:16 18:16
Markfield, Uplands Drive 09:08 12:38 16:23 18:23
Stanton Under Bardon 09:13 12:43 16:28 18:28
Ellistown 09:19 12:49 16:34 18:34
Hugglescote 09:22 12:52 16:37 18:37
Coalville Memorial Square Arr 09:25 12:55 16:40 18:40
Coalville Memorial Square Dep 09:30 13:15
Sinope 09:36 13:21
Coleorton 09:40 13:25
Newbold 09:44 13:29
Worthington 09:47 13:32
Breedon on the Hill 09:54 13:39
Tonge (opp Station House) 09:57 13:42
Isley Walton 09:58 13:43
Castle Donington Bus Station (Stand B) 10:12 13:57

If you have any questions or queries, please call our Customer Service Centre on
0116 305 0002 or email ptps@leics.gov.uk




